Shares under the Placement (raising $1,500,000 at $0.0125 per New Share),
raising a total $2,754,572 before costs and expenses of the Offers; and

• at 50% subscription to the Offers, the issue of 48,248,958 New Shares under the
Offers (raising $627,237 at $0.013 per New Share) and 120,000,000 New Shares
under the Placement (raising $1,500,000 at $0.0125 per New Share), raising a
total of $2,127,237 before costs and expenses of the Offers; and

• costs of the Offers and the Placement will be approximately $135,000 (at 100%
subscription to the Offers) and $131,000 (at 50% subscription to the Offers).

  page 21

Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Note 1 Cash Reconciliation:

Unaudited Pro-Forma

100% subscription

Cash 31 December 2022 658,527

Placement 1,500,000

Entitlement Offer 1,254,473

Costs of the Offers  (37,882)

Costs of Placement (96,846)

Unaudited Pro-Forma Cash 3,278,272

31 December
2022 Reviewed

Subsequent
events,

including 50%
subscription

of Offers

Unaudited Pro-
Forma
50%

subscription

Subsequent
events,

including
100%

subscription
of Offers

Unaudited Pro-
Forma
100%

subscription

Assets

Current Assets

Cash 658,527 1,996,063 2,654,590 2,619,745 3,278,272

Prepayments 1,460 - 1,460 - 1,460

Other receivables 8,449 - 8,449 - 8,449

Total Current Asses 668,436 1,996,063 2,664,499 2,619,745 3,288,181

Non-Current Assets

Exploration expenditure 18,561,269 - 18,561,269 - 18,561,269

Property, plant and
equipment

2,038 - 2,038 - 2,038

Total Non-Current Assets 18,563,307 - 18,563,307 - 18,563,307

Total Assets 19,231,743 1,996,063 21,227,806 2,619,745 21,851,488

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables (80,362) - (80,362) - (80,362)

Employee benefits payable (96,112) - (96,112) - (96,112)

Total Current Liabilities (176,474) - (176,474) - (176,474)

Total Liabilities  (176,474) - (176,474) - (176,474)

Net Assets 19,055,269 1,996,063 21,051,332 2,619,745 21,675,014

Equity

Contributed equity 63,317,829 1,996,063 65,313,972 2,619,745 65,937,574

Reserves 3,224,767 - 3,224,767 - 3,224,767

Accumulated losses (47,487,327) - (47,487,327) - (47,487,327)

Total Equity 19,055,269 1,996,063 21,051,332 2,619,745 21,675,014

  page 22

5. Rights and liabilities attaching to New Securities

5.1 Rights and liabilities attaching to New Shares

The New Shares issued under this Prospectus will be fully paid ordinary shares in the
capital of the Company and will rank equally with the Existing Shares.

The following is a broad summary (though not necessarily an exhaustive or definitive
statement) of the rights and liabilities attaching to the Shares.

Full details of the rights and liabilities attaching to the Shares are contained in the
Constitution and, in certain circumstances, are regulated by the Corporations Act, the